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H~ZL SFDULZL SZFJJF ;F~ AFIMD[0LS, .HG[ZGL !! DF; DF8[ SZFZLI WMZ6[ DFl;S OLS; J[TGYL EZTL 

SZJF TYF 5|lT1FFIFNL AGFJJFGF C[T];Z lGIT ,FISFT WZFJTF pD[NJFZM 5F;[ OST VMG,F.G VZHL 

 

AFIMD[0LS, .HG[Z s;\bIFv_#f 
ALP.PsAFIF[ D[0LS, V[gHLGLIZL\Uf VYJF ALP.PsAFIF[ D[0LS, V[g0 
.g:8=]D[g8[XG V[gHLGLIZL\Uf VG[ T[ 5F; SIF" AFN CF[:5L8, .SJL5D[g8;GL 
SFDULZLGM Z sA[f JQF"GF[ VG]EJP 
#5 JQF"YL JW] GCLP 
~FP#_4___qv OLS; 

pST HuIFVM lGID D]HA OLS; J[TGYL SZFZ VFWFZLT EZTLGF lGIDM VG[ XZTMG[ VFlWG 

VFJX[ T[DH VgI SM. 56 HFTGF EyYF VG[ GF6F\SLI ,FE R]SJJFDF

pST HuIFVM DF8[ VZHNFZ[ https://www.suratmunicipal.gov.in
s;DI o ;JFZ[ !!o__ S,FSf YL TFP_$q_)qZ_Z# s;DI o ZF+[ !!o__ S,FSf 
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H~ZL SFDULZL SZFJJF ;F~ AFIMD[0LS, .HG[ZGL
SZJF TYF 5|lT1FFIFNL AGFJJFGF C[T];Z OST VMG
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OMD" EZJFG]\ ZC[X[P  
 

CM¡M AFIMD[0LS, .HG[Z 
,FISFT ALP.PsAFIF[ D[0LS, V[gHLGLIZL

.g:8=]D[g8[XG V[gHLGLIZL

.SJL5D[g8;GL SFDULZLGM Z sA[f JQF"GF[ VG]EJP
JIDIF"NF #5 JQF"YL JW] GCLP
DFl;S VJ[H ~FP#_4___qv OLS;

 
    

 

 lGIT ,FISFT WZFJTF pD[NJFZMV[ VMG,F.G VZHL SIF" AFN4 VZHLGL CF0"SM5L TDFD ;

5]ZFJFVMGL V[S 5|DFl6T GS, TYF OM8MU|FO ;lCT TFP_5q_)qZ_Z# YL TFP_(q_)qZ_Z# ;]WLDF

VMlO; ;DIsZHFGF lNJ;M l;JFIf NZdIFG DwI:Y DC[SD sZLS|]8D[g8f lJEFU4 5F

lA<0L\U4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D]bI SR[ZL4 D]U,L;ZF BFT[ ZH] SZJFGF ZC[X[P pD[NJFZ[                     

TFP_(q_)qZ_Z#  ;]WLDF\ 

GCLP CF0"SM5L HDF SZFJ[, GCL CX[ T[JF pD[NJFZGL
 

 

 
!P p5ZF[ST HuIFVF[ DF8[GF pD[NJFZF[V[ JMS .G .g8ZjI] DF8[ lGIT SZJFDF

5CF[\RJFG\] ZC[X[P H[ V\U[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF SM. 56 5|SFZG]
ZP pD[NJFZ[ VMG,F.G VZHL SZTF

BFT[ ;AlD8 SZFjIF AFN 56 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HIFZ[ JMS .G .g8ZjI] TYF tIFZAFN VUZ 
TM SM.56 TASS[ DF\U6L SI["YL pD[NJFZ[ H[ 0MSI]D[g8GF VFWFZ[ lJUT EZ[, CMI T[ 
5|DFl6T GS, sH[JF S[4 :S], ,LJL
VF.P0LP5]|O lJU[Z[PPPf TYF OM8MU|FO
lJ;\UTTF H6FI[YL 5|lT1FFIFNLDF

#P AGFJ8L BF[8F N:TFJ[HF[ VYJF H[GL ;FY[ R[0F SZJFDF
DF,D 50X[ TF[ T[JL VZHL ZN YJFG[ 5F+ ZC[X[ T[DH VFJF 5]ZFJF YSL lGD6
TF[ T[ SM. 56 ;DI[ q TASS[ T

$P VF HFC[ZFT ;\NE[" JMS .G .g8ZjI] DF8[GL TFZLB VG[ :Y/ ;
G\AZ p5Z D[;[H £FZF HF6 SZJFDF
EZTLGL 5|lS|IF 5}6" YFI tIF
5lZl:YlT DF8[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF HJFANFZ ZC[X[ GCLP

5P pST HuIFVM lGID D]HA OLS; J[TGYL SZFZ VFWFZLT EZTLGF lGIDM VG[ XZTMG[ VFlWG EZJFDF
VFJX[ T[DH VgI SM. 56 HFTGF EyYF VG[ GF6F
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H~ZL SFDULZL SZFJJF ;F~ AFIMD[0LS, .HG[ZGL !! DF; DF8[ SZFZLI WMZ6[ DFl;S OLS; J[TGYL EZTL 

SZJF TYF 5|lT1FFIFNL AGFJJFGF C[T];Z OST VMG,F.G VZHL D\UFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P ;

NXF"J[,  ,FISFT 5lZ5]6" SZTF VG[ .rKF WZFJTF pD[NJFZF[V[ TFP#!q_(qZ_Z# s;DI o ;JFZ[ !!o__ S,FSf 
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SZTF 5C[,F GLR[ H6FJ[, EZTLG[ ,UTL DFlCTL VG[ ;]RGFVF[GM SF/HL5}J"S VeIF; SZL VMG,F.G VZHL 

AFIMD[0LS, .HG[Z s;\bIFv_#f 
ALP.PsAFIF[ D[0LS, V[gHLGLIZL\Uf VYJF ALP.PsAFIF[ D[0LS, V[g0 
.g:8=]D[g8[XG V[gHLGLIZL\Uf VG[ T[ 5F; SIF" AFN CF[:5L8, 
.SJL5D[g8;GL SFDULZLGM Z sA[f JQF"GF[ VG]EJP 
#5 JQF"YL JW] GCLP 
~FP#_4___qv OLS; 

lGIT ,FISFT WZFJTF pD[NJFZMV[ VMG,F.G VZHL SIF" AFN4 VZHLGL CF0"SM5L TDFD ;

5]ZFJFVMGL V[S 5|DFl6T GS, TYF OM8MU|FO ;lCT TFP_5q_)qZ_Z# YL TFP_(q_)qZ_Z# ;]WLDF

VMlO; ;DIsZHFGF lNJ;M l;JFIf NZdIFG DwI:Y DC[SD sZLS|]8D[g8f lJEFU4 5F

U4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D]bI SR[ZL4 D]U,L;ZF BFT[ ZH] SZJFGF ZC[X[P pD[NJFZ[                     

 CF0"SM5L HDF SZFJJL OZHLIFT K[P tIFZAFN CF0"SM5L HDF ,[JFDF

GCLP CF0"SM5L HDF SZFJ[, GCL CX[ T[JF pD[NJFZGL VMG,F.G VZHL ZN YI[,L U6FX[P

 voo ;FDFgI ;]RGFVM oov 
p5ZF[ST HuIFVF[ DF8[GF pD[NJFZF[V[ JMS .G .g8ZjI] DF8[ lGIT SZJFDF

U[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF SM. 56 5|SFZG]\ EyY] R]SJJFDF
pD[NJFZ[ VMG,F.G VZHL SZTF\ ;DI[ H6FJ[, 0MSI]D[g8 TFP_(q_)qZ_Z# ;]WLDF
BFT[ ;AlD8 SZFjIF AFN 56 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HIFZ[ JMS .G .g8ZjI] TYF tIFZAFN VUZ 

U6L SI["YL pD[NJFZ[ H[ 0MSI]D[g8GF VFWFZ[ lJUT EZ[, CMI T[ 
sH[JF S[4 :S], ,LJL\U ;8L"P4 TDFD JQF"GL DFS"XL84 0LU||L ;8L"P4 VG]EJG]

TYF OM8MU|FO ZHL:8=[XG ;DI[ ZH] SZJFGF ZC[X[ T[DH ZH] SZ[, 5]ZFJFVMDF
UTTF H6FI[YL 5|lT1FFIFNLDF\YL GFD ZN SZJFGL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ ;¿F ZC[X[P

AGFJ8L BF[8F N:TFJ[HF[ VYJF H[GL ;FY[ R[0F SZJFDF\ VFjIF CF[I T[JF N:TFJ[HF[ ZH] SZFI[, CF[JFG
DF,D 50X[ TF[ T[JL VZHL ZN YJFG[ 5F+ ZC[X[ T[DH VFJF 5]ZFJF YSL lGD6
TF[ T[ SM. 56 ;DI[ q TASS[ TFSLNGL V;ZYL lGD6}\S ZN SZJFDF\ VFJX[P

NE[" JMS .G .g8ZjI] DF8[GL TFZLB VG[ :Y/ ;\A\lWT ;]RGFVM pD[NJFZMG[ DMAF., 
AZ p5Z D[;[H £FZF HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJX[P H[YL VMG,F.G VZHL SZTF

YFI tIF\ ;]WL HF/JL ZFBJMP DMAF., G\AZ AN,JFYL ElJQIDF
5lZl:YlT DF8[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF HJFANFZ ZC[X[ GCLP 
pST HuIFVM lGID D]HA OLS; J[TGYL SZFZ VFWFZLT EZTLGF lGIDM VG[ XZTMG[ VFlWG EZJFDF
VFJX[ T[DH VgI SM. 56 HFTGF EyYF VG[ GF6F\SLI ,FE R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP
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!! DF; DF8[ SZFZLI WMZ6[ DFl;S OLS; J[TGYL EZTL 

VFJ[ K[P ;\A\lWT HuIFVM DF8[ GLR[ 

NXF"J[,  ,FISFT 5lZ5]6" SZTF VG[ .rKF WZFJTF pD[NJFZF[V[ TFP#!q_(qZ_Z# s;DI o ;JFZ[ !!o__ S,FSf 
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5Z VF[G,F.G VZHL SZJFGL ZC[X[P pD[NJFZ[ VF[G,F.G VZHL 

SZTF 5C[,F GLR[ H6FJ[, EZTLG[ ,UTL DFlCTL VG[ ;]RGFVF[GM SF/HL5}J"S VeIF; SZL VMG,F.G VZHL 

Uf VYJF ALP.PsAFIF[ D[0LS, V[g0 
Uf VG[ T[ 5F; SIF" AFN CF[:5L8, 

 

lGIT ,FISFT WZFJTF pD[NJFZMV[ VMG,F.G VZHL SIF" AFN4 VZHLGL CF0"SM5L TDFD ;\,uG 

5]ZFJFVMGL V[S 5|DFl6T GS, TYF OM8MU|FO ;lCT TFP_5q_)qZ_Z# YL TFP_(q_)qZ_Z# ;]WLDF\ 

VMlO; ;DIsZHFGF lNJ;M l;JFIf NZdIFG DwI:Y DC[SD sZLS|]8D[g8f lJEFU4 5F\RDM DF/4 gI] V[G[1FL 

U4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D]bI SR[ZL4 D]U,L;ZF BFT[ ZH] SZJFGF ZC[X[P pD[NJFZ[                     

CF0"SM5L HDF SZFJJL OZHLIFT K[P tIFZAFN CF0"SM5L HDF ,[JFDF\ VFJX[ 

VMG,F.G VZHL ZN YI[,L U6FX[P 

  
p5ZF[ST HuIFVF[ DF8[GF pD[NJFZF[V[ JMS .G .g8ZjI] DF8[ lGIT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, :Y/[ :JBR[" 

EyY] R]SJJFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP 
;DI[ H6FJ[, 0MSI]D[g8 TFP_(q_)qZ_Z# ;]WLDF\ ZLS]|8D[g8 lJEFU 

BFT[ ;AlD8 SZFjIF AFN 56 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HIFZ[ JMS .G .g8ZjI] TYF tIFZAFN VUZ 
U6L SI["YL pD[NJFZ[ H[ 0MSI]D[g8GF VFWFZ[ lJUT EZ[, CMI T[ TDFD 0MSI]D[g8GL 

U ;8L"P4 TDFD JQF"GL DFS"XL84 0LU||L ;8L"P4 VG]EJG]\ 5|DF65+4 
ZHL:8=[XG ;DI[ ZH] SZJFGF ZC[X[ T[DH ZH] SZ[, 5]ZFJFVMDF\ 

T DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ ;¿F ZC[X[P 
VFjIF CF[I T[JF N:TFJ[HF[ ZH] SZFI[, CF[JFG\] 

DF,D 50X[ TF[ T[JL VZHL ZN YJFG[ 5F+ ZC[X[ T[DH VFJF 5]ZFJF YSL lGD6\]S D[/JJFDF\ VFJL CX[ 
VFJX[P 
lWT ;]RGFVM pD[NJFZMG[ DMAF., 

VFJX[P H[YL VMG,F.G VZHL SZTF\ ;DI[ DMAF., G\AZ 
AZ AN,JFYL ElJQIDF\ p5l:YT YGFZ 

pST HuIFVM lGID D]HA OLS; J[TGYL SZFZ VFWFZLT EZTLGF lGIDM VG[ XZTMG[ VFlWG EZJFDF\ 
VFJX[ GCLP 



 

 voo VZHL SZJFGL ZLT oov  
 

USER REGISTRATION 
 User Registration V[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ VMG,F.G VZHL SZJF DF8[G]\ V[S ;CFIS 

DM0I], K[P  VF ZHL:8=[XG SZJF DF+YL VZHNFZGL VZHL SgOD" YI[,L U6JFDF\ VFJX[ GlCP 
sVUFp ZHL:8=[XG SZ[, CMI TM OZLJFZ ZHL:8=[XG SZJFG]\ ZC[X[ GCLPf 

 :: USER REGISTRATION SZJFGL ZLT oo 
Step:1  User Login Details  
 VZHNFZ[ VMG,F.G VZHL SZTF\ 5C[,F I]hZ ZHL:8=[XG SZJ]\ OZlHIFT CMI4 I]hZ ,MULGDF\ 

NXF"J[, DFlCTL H[JL S[ E-Mail Address, Mobile Number T[DH NXF"J[, Captcha 
V[g8Z SZL Next A8G p5Z lS,S SZL Step-2 GL lJg0M B],X[P 

Step:2 Verify Mobile Number  
 VZHNFZ[ User Login Details DF\ NXF"J[, DMAF., G\AZ p5Z OTP GM D[;[H VFJX[P H[ 

OTP Enter SZL Verify OTP A8G p5Z lS,S SZL Step-3 GL lJg0M B],X[P 
Step:3 Account Completion 
 VZHNFZ[ Account Completion DF\ First Name, Last Name VG[ Create a 

password, Confirm your password GF 0[8F V[g8=L SZL SUBMIT A8G p5Z lS,S 
SZTF\ Signup YIF V\U[GM D[;[H VFJL HX[P  

GM\W o I]hZ ZHL:8=[XGG]\ Signup Successfully Y. UIF AFN VZHNFZ äFZF Step-1 DF\ NXF"J[, 
.vD[., V[0=[; p5Z VFJ[, D[;[HG[ J[lZOFI SZJF DF8[ Click here to verify your Email 
Address p5Z lS,S SZTF\ .vD[., V[0=[; Verify Successfully GM D[;[H VFJX[P  
tIFZAFN LOGIN p5Z lS,S SZJFG]\ ZC[X[P 

 

LOGIN 
 User Registration GF DM0I], DFZOT ZHL:8 SZFJ[, .vD[., V[0=[; q DMAF., G\AZ T[DH 

lS|V[8 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5F;J0" GF 0[8F V[g8Z LOGIN A8G p5Z lS,S SZTF\ User Profile GL 
lJg0M B],L HX[P  

 

USER PROFILE 
 User Profile DF\ VZHNFZ[[ Personal Details H[JL S[  GFD4 HgD TFZLB4 VFWFZ SF0" 

G\AZGL DFlCTL DFgI 5]ZFJFGF VFWFZ[ 0[8F V[g8Z SZJFGF ZC[X[P NFPTP VZHNFZG] GFD VG[ 
HgD TFZLB XF/F KF[0IFGF 5|DF65+ D]HA ,BJLP tIFZAFN CF,G]\ ;ZGFD]\4 SFIDL ;ZGFDF\GL 
lJUT GFBJL TYF VZHNFZ[ Language Known NXF"J[, English / Hindi / Gujarati 
EFQFF JF\RL4 ,BL TYF AM,L XSTF CMI TM T[ D]HAGL 8LSDFS" SZJFGL ZC[X[ TYF HM ;NZ 
EFQFFVMGL VgI SM. 5ZL1FF 5F; SZ[, CMI TM T[GL lJUT NXF"JL UPDATE PROFILE lS,S 
SZL DFlCTL ;[J SZJLP 

 

HOME 
 User Profile GL DFlCTL ;[J SIF"AFN CMD(HOME) A8G 5Z lS,S SZTF\ H[ S[0ZDF\ VZHL 

SZJF DF\UTF\ CMI4 T[ S[0Z ;FD[ VF5[, Apply Now 5Z lS,S SZJ]\]P 
 

 Apply Now 
 H[ S[0Z DF8[ VZHNFZ[ VZHL SZJFGL CMI4 ;F{5|YD T[GL ;FD[ V[8[R SZ[, HFC[ZFTGL 5LP0LPV[OP 

OF.,GM VeIF; VZHNFZ[ wIFG5}J"S SZJM VG[ tIFZAFN Apply Now 5Z lS,S SZJ]\]P 
Apply Now 5Z lS,S SZTF\ V[%,LS[XG OMD" B],X[P H[DF\ DF\U[, H~ZL DFlCTL EZJFGL ZC[X[P 
,F, O]\N0Ls*f lGXFGL CMI T[GL lJUTM OZHLIFT EZJFGL ZC[X[P 

 
 
 



(1) Personal Details 
 1. Personal Details DF\ VF5[, DFlCTL sHIF\ ,F, O]\N0L s*f NXF"J[, K[ T[JL DFlCTL 

OZHLIFT EZJFGL ZC[X[Pf pD[NJFZ[ T[G[ ;\A\lWT 5]ZFJFG[ VFWFZ[ EZJFGL ZC[X[P H[JL S[ 
VZHNFZG] GFD4 ;ZGFD]4 DMAF., G\AZ4 .vD[.,4 VFWFZSF0" G\AZ4 V[0=[; lJU[Z[PPPPPPP 

 2. VZHNFZ[ 5MTFGM DMAF., G\AZ VZHL OMD"DF\ AG[ tIF\ ;]WL T[ H V[g8Z SZJM S[ H[ lGD6}\S  
;]WLGL 5|lS|IF NZdIFG K[J8 ;]WL H/JF. ZC[4 EZTL V\U[GF TDFD VFG];F\lUS D[;[H ;NZ 
DMAF., G\AZ p5Z V+[YL DMS,JFDF\ VFJX[P 

 3. Language Known: VZHNFZ[ NXF"J[, English / Hindi / Gujarati EFQFF JF\RL4 
,BL TYF AM,L XSTF CMI TM T[ D]HAGL 8LSDFS" SZJFGL ZC[X[ TYF HM ;NZ EFQFFVMG[ 
,UTL VgI SM. 5ZL1FF 5F; SZ[, CMI TM T[GL lJUT NXF"JJFGL ZC[X[P  

 4. tIFZ AFN SAVE AS DRAFT A8G p5Z lS,S SZTF\ X{1Fl6S ,FISFTGL DFlCTL NXF"JJFGL 
lJg0M VM5G YX[P 

 

(2) Educational Qualification 

 1. H[ 0LU|L DF8[ V[%,FI SZJF DF\UTF CMI T[ 0LU|L On which degree you want to 
apply DF\YL ;L,[S8 SZJFGL ZC[X[P 

 2. tIFZAFN Examination Passed GF lJS<5DF\ VF5[, TDFD ,FISFTGF 0[8F OZHLIFT 
56[ GFBJFGF ZC[X[P Examination Passed GF lJS<5DF\ VF5[, TDFD ,FISFT V[S 
5KL V[S ;L,[S8 SZL Actual Degree DF\ VF5[, IMuI lJS<5 5;\N SZJFGM ZC[X[P JW]DF\ 
Examination Passed DF\ H6FJ[, 0LU|LG[ ;DS1F SM. VgI 0LU|L SZ[, CMI TM Actual 
Degree DF\ Other ;L,[S8 SZTF AFH]DF\ VM5G YI[, Other Actual Degree DF\ T[ 
0LU|LG]\ GFD H6FJJFG]\ ZC[X[P tIFZAFN ,FISFTG[ ,UTL VgI DFlCTL H[ T[ ;\A\lWT OL<0DF\ 
H6FJJFGL ZC[X[P 

 3. Score Type GF lJS<5DF\YL HM Grade / GPA / CPI DF\YL HM SM.56 lJS<5 5;\N 
SZ[, CX[ TM T[G[ 8SFJFZLDF\ ~5F\TZ SZJFGL OMdI]",F Remarks GL OL<0DF\ H6FJJFGL 
ZC[X[P ;NZ OMdI]",F I]lGJ";L8LGF Conversation Certificate D]HA H6FJJFGL ZC[X[P 
tIFZAFN Add Qualification 5Z S,LS SZL V[g8=L ;[J SZJFGL ZC[X[P VFH ZLT[ ALHL 
VgI ,FISFTGF 0[8F V[g8Z SZJFGF ZC[X[P 
 

 4. HM SM. S[0ZGL HFC[ZFTDF\ JWFZFGL V[8,[ S[ V[0LXG, 0LU|L DF\U[, CMI VG[ VZHNFZ HM 
T[DF\YL SM.56 0LU|L WZFJTF CMI TM4  ADD ADDITIONAL DEGREE A8G 5Z S,LS 
SZTF\ AFH]DF\ B],[, 8[S:8 AMS;DF\ NXF"J[, 0LU|LDF\YL VZHNFZ H[ 0LU|L WZFJTF\ CMI T[GL 
DFlCTL NXF"JJFGL ZC[X[P  

 5. HM SM. S[0ZGL HFC[ZFTDF\ JWFZFGL V[8,[ S[ V[0LXG, 0LU|L DF\U[, CMI4 tIFZ[ ;F{ 5|YD 
VZHNFZ[ On which degree you  want to apply DF\ NXF"J[, ,FISFTGL DFlCTLGF 
0[8F V[g8Z SZ[, SZJFGF ZC[X[P tIFZAFN H ADD ADDITIONAL DEGREE DF\ H6FJ[, 
,FISFTGL DFlCTL NXF"JJFGL ZC[X[P  

 6. HM SM. VZHNFZ[ On which degree you  want to apply DF\ NXF"J[, ,FISFTGL 
DFlCTLGF 0[8F V[g8Z SZ[, G CMI VG[ OST ADD ADDITIONAL DEGREE DF\ H6FJ[, 
,FISFTGL DFlCTL H NXF"J[, CMI4 T[JL VZHL (Submit) ;ADL8 SZL XSFX[ GCL\P 

 7. EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION GL TDFD DFlCTL SAVE AS DRAFT A8G p5Z 
lS,S SZTF VG]EJGL DFlCTL NXF"JJF DF8[GL lJg0M B],X[P 

 

(3) Experience Details 
 1. Name of Institution DF\ H[ ;\:YFDF\ OZH AHFJTF CMI T[ ;\:YFG]\ 5}6" GFD NXF"JJFG]\ 

ZC[X[P 
 2. From Date TYF To Date DF\ H[ ;\:YFDF\ H[8,F ;DIUF/F NZdIFG OZH AHFJ[, CMI 

T[GM p<,[B ;\A\lWT ;\:YF äFZF VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, VG]EJ ;8L"OLS[8GF VFWFZ[ DFlCTL 



NXF"JJFGL ZC[X[P HM SM. pD[NJFZM VMG,F.G VZHL SIF" ;DI[ 56 H[ T[ ;\:YFDF\ OZH 
AHFJTF CMI TM VMG,F.G VZHL SIF" lNGGL TFZLB NXF"JJFGL ZC[X[P 

 3. Designation & Nature of Work DF\ H[ ;\:YFDF\ H[ CM¡F p5Z OZH AHFJTF CMI T[ 
CM¡M T[DH SFDULZLGL lJUTM NXF"JJFGM ZC[X[P 

 4. Monthly Salary DF\ ;\:YF äFZF VF5JFDF\ VFJTM DFl;S 5UFZ NXF"JJFGM ZC[X[P 
tIFZAFN Add Experience 5Z S,LS SZL V[g8=L ;[J SZJFGL ZC[X[P VFH ZLT[ ALHL VgI 
;\:yFFGM VG]EJ CMI TM pST NXF"jIF D]HA 0[8F V[g8Z SZJFGF ZC[X[P 

 5. Experience Details GL TDFD DFlCTL V[g8Z SZL SAVE AS DRAFT A8G p5Z lS,S 
SZTF 0MSI]D[g8 0L8[.<;GL DFlCTL NXF"JJF DF8[GL lJg0M B],X[P 

 

(4) Documents Details 
 VMG,F.G VZHL SZTL J[/FV[ H[ 0MSI]D[g8;GF VFWFZ[ 0[8F V[g8Z SIM" CMI4 T[ TDFD TYF H[ T[ 

S[0ZGL ,FISFTG[ VG]~5 DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, 0MSI]D[g8; p5Z OZHLIFT 8LS DFS" SZJFGL ZC[X[ VG[ 
VFJF 8LSDFS"; SZ[, TDFD 0MSI]D[g8; VMZLHLG, TYF V[S 5|DFl6T SZ[, GS, 0MSI]D[g8 
J[ZLlOS[XG ;DI[ ZH] SZJFGF ZC[X[P  

 

(5) Enter Text 
 ;L:8D äFZF VM8M HGZ[8 YI[, SM0 NFB, SZJFGM ZC[X[P 

 

(6) Declaration 
 1. VMG,F.G VZHL SZGFZ pD[NJFZ[ VF5[, AF\C[WZL JF\rIF AFN H Yes / No 5Z 8LSDFS" 

SZL Submit Application 5Z S,LS SZJFG]\ ZC[X[P 
 2. Submit Application 5Z S,LS SIF" AFN OM8M VG[ ;CL V5,M0 SZJF V\U[GL lJg0M 

VM5G YX[P 
 

(7) Upload Photo And Signature 
 1. Photograph VG[ Signature Upload SZJF DF8[GL VUtIGL ;]RGFVM o  

 Photo VG[ Signature :S[G SZLG[ JPG/JPEG or PNG OMD["8DF\ V5,M0 SZJMP 
 Photo GL Size 150 KB VG[ Signature GL Size 50kb YL JWFZ[ ZFBJL GlC\P 
 HM Photo VG[ Signature GL Size DF\U[, Size YL JWL HFI TM Scanner GF DPI 

Resolution GF ;[8L\U AN,LG[ OZLYL :[SG SZJ]P 
 Photo G]]\ DF5 5 ;[PDLP p\RF. VG[ 3.6 ;[PDLP 5CM/F.G\] CMJ] HM.V[P 
 Signature G]]\ DF5 2.5 ;[PDLP p\RF. VG[ 7.5  ;[PDLP 5CM/F.G\] CMJ] HM.V[P 
 Signature DF8[ ;O[N SFU/ p5Z SF/F q a<I] S,ZDF\ ;CL SZLG[ T[G[ :S[G 

SZLG[ JPG/JPEG or PNG OM[D"8DF\ V5,M0 SZMP 
 2. Photograph VG[ Signature Upload SIF" AFN Application Form G]\ l5|jI] 

N[BFX[4 H[G[ 0FpG,M0 SZL l5|g8VFp8 D[/JL ,[JFGL ZC[X[P  
 3. OMD" RSF;6L NZdIFG HM SM. E], q ;]WFZM H6FI TM 5|YD Home 8[A 5Z S,LS SZL My 

Application(s) GL lJg0M B],X[P T[DF\ H[ S[0ZDF\ V[%,FI SZL CMI T[GF Actions A8G 
p5Z S,LS SZTF VFJ[, H]NF H]NF VM%XG H[JF S[ (1) Edit Application (2) Upload 
Photo And Signature (3) View & Confirm Application VF 5{SL ,FUT 
VM%XG ;L,[S8 SZL H[ T[ ;]WFZFvJWFZF SIF" AFN VZHL Confirm SZJLP 

 4. VMG,F.G VZHL SgOD" YIF V\U[GM D[;[H ZHL:80" DMAF., G\AZ p5Z 5F9JJFDF\ VFJX[P 
VMG,F.G VZHL SgOD" SIF" AFN T[DF\ SM.56 5|SFZGF ;]WFZF v JWFZF S[ OM8M q ;CL AN,L 
XSFX[ GCL\P 

 

  



(8) VUtIGL ;]RGFVM 
 1. VZHNFZ äFZF VMG,F.G VZHL SZTF ;DI[ SgOD" YI[,L VZHL5+SGL lJUTM S[ T[DF\ 

pD[NJFZ[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLDF\ 1FlT S[ R]S AFAT[ 5FK/YL SM. ;]WFZMvJWFZM 
SZJFGL ZH]VFT q lJG\TL U|FCI ZFBJFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP 

 2. V[S pD[NJFZ V[S S[0Z DF8[ V[S H VZHL SZL XSX[P V[S S[0Z DF8[ V[S YL JW] VZHLGF\ 
lS:;FDF\ K[<,L VMG,F.G SgOD" YI[, VZHL H DFgI ZC[X[P AFSLGL VZHL ZN SZJF V\U[ 
lG6"I SZJFGL ;¿F ;lDlTGL ZC[X[P 

 3. VF HFC[ZFT SF[.56 SFZ6;Z ZN SZJFGL S[ T[DF\ O[ZOFZ SZJFGL VFJxISTF pEL YX[ TF[ 
T[D SZJFGF[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL V[5F[.g8D[g8 VF[YF[ZL8LG[ ;\5]6" CSSqVlWSFZ ZC[X[ 
VG[ VF DF8[ SF[. SFZ6M VF5JFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP 

 4. X{1Fl6S ,FISFT SFDR,Fp WMZ6[ DFgI ZFBJL T[JM pD[NJFZGM CSS NFJM :JLSFZJFDF\ 
VFJX[ GlCP 

 5. HFC[ZFTDF\ NXF"J[, ,FISFTGL ;DS1F ,FISFT pD[NJFZ WZFJ[ K[ T[JM T[DGM CSS NFJM CMI 
TM VFJF pD[NJFZ[ ;DS1FTF 5|:YFl5T SZTF VFN[XM q VlWS'TTFGL lJUTM VZHL ;FY[ 
VF5JFGL ZC[X[P 

 6. DFS"XL84 0LU|L ;8L"OLS[8DF\ U|[0 NXF"J[, CF[I TF[ T[G\] ;DS1F 8SFDF\ DFgI I]lGJ;L"8LG\] 
SgJh"G ZH] SZJFG\] ZC[X[P  

 7. X{1Fl6S ,FISFT4 SMd%I]8ZGL HF6SFZL4 p\DZ4 HFlT TYF VgI AFATMGF pD[NJFZ 5F;[GF 
V;, 5|DF65+MG[ VFWFZ[ VMG,F.G VZHLDF\ EZ[, lJUTM ;DU| EZTL 5|lS|IF DF8[ 
VFBZL U6JFDF\ VFJX[P VMG,F.G VZHLDF\ NXF"J[, lJUTMGF ;DY"GDF\ 5|DF65+M VG[ 
5]ZFJFVM H[ SM.56 TASS[ D\UFJJFDF\ VFJ[ tIFZ[ pD[NJFZ[ V;,DF\ s5|DFl6T h[ZM1F 
GS,M ;lCTf ZH] SZJFGF ZC[X[P V[JF 5]ZFJF ZH] GCL SZL XSGFZ pD[NJFZG]\ VZHL5+S H[ 
T[ TASS[YL ccZNcc SZJF 5F+ YX[P T[DH T[JF ;\HMUMDF\ pD[NJFZGL 5;\NUL YI[, CX[ TM T[ 
pD[NJFZGL 5;\NUL ZN SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 8. :8FO l;,[SXG ;lDlT äFZF S[0Z D]HA GSSL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, lG6"IM D]HA VFBZL 
5;\NULIFNLq5|lT1FFIFNL T{IFZ SZJFDF\ VFJX[P  

 9. JW] lJUT DF8[ DwI:Y DC[SD sZLS|]8D[g8f lJEFUGF[ OF[G G\P_Z&!vZ$Z#*5!v5& 
V[S;vZ#! VYJF V[S;vZ)) p5Z ;\5S" SZJF[P 

 
 

 

                      ;CLqv 
dI]lGPSlDXGZ4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFP 
 

 


